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PROJECT:  	 SPECIFIER: 

SKU:  

QUANTITY:  	   DATE:  

TWIN GLOBE PENDANT
White 3" Glass Globes w/Brim

ORDERING GUIDE 

Example:  SP – TGS – WH – 08 – BL – 27U – 30K

SERIES

TGS
Twin Globes

TGS
LENGTH

08
8" Length

08
CCT

27K - 2700K
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K

(30K Standard)

CATEGORY

SP
Small Pendant

SP
DIFFUSER

WH - White

WH
FINISH

BL - Black
WH - White
PC - Polished
        Chrome

WATTS

6W
6 Watts

6W
MOUNTING

SP6
6.5" Round 

Canopy
MPC

Multi-Port Canopy

CABLE LENGTH

Indicate Cable Length 
in Inches - 

leave blank for default
096 = 96" (default)

300 = 300" (max.)

PRODUCT CODE OPTIONS

SPECIFICATIONS
Finish	 Matte Black (BL), White (WH), or
	    Polished Chrome (PC)

LED Color Temperature	 Available in 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, and 4000K 
	    (3000K Standard)

Wattage	 6 Watts

Lumens	 450 Lumens

Driver Location	 Integral in canopy

Dimming	 Universal (TRIAC, ELV, 0-10V)

Color Rendering Index	 90CRI

Input Voltage	 120-277VAC - 50/60Hz

Weight	 2.4 lbs. (1.1 kgs.)

Max. Overall Height	 103in - field adjustable up/down as needed.
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PROJECT:  	 SPECIFIER: 
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Socket Color

Standard Finishes

BL - Matte Black WH - White PC - Polished Chrome

Cable Length
096 = 96" (Default Length).

XXX = Custom Length  (300" = maximum length)

For Custom Lengths, please indicate length in inches.

Wattage (Lumens measured at 3000K)

2W = 2 Watts / 86 Lumens, recommended for Multi-Port applications (Multi-Port system and JackTrack adapter).

3W = 3 Watts / 133 Lumens, recommended for single pendant applications (5” Canopy and 2.5” Fascia Canopy).

Mounting

SP5 = 6.5” round canopy with integrated driver (included), attaches to rear of canopy and sits inside ceiling mounted junction box
             Cable with modular connector attaches to canopy w/ integrated universal driver (120-277V / TRIAC, ELV, 0-10V dimming)

MPC = Multi-port connector attaches to any of BlackJack’s Multi-Port canopies (canopy and driver sold separately)
                Cable with modular connector attaches to a driver inside a Multi-Port canopy (driver may be remote)
                MPC options include:
                          Solo Systems, Duo Systems, and Quatro Systems

(1.3 cm)
.5” dia.

MPC  
Multi-Port Connector

( canopy and driver sold separately )

field adjustable 
8” to 103”  

(20.3 cm to 262 cm) 

(For longer length 
consult factory)

field adjustable 
2” to 96” 

(5.8 cm to 244 cm) 

(For longer length 
or pre-adjustment 

consult factory)

SP6  
6.5” Canopy 

( integrated driver )

1.8”
(4.6 cm)

6.5”
(16.5 cm)
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Canopy Dimensions
Finish 
Options

Pendant 
Mounting

SP6
.8”
(2 cm)

6.5” dia.
(12.7 cm)

6.5” Canopy
Canopy and driver included 
with pendant (Integrated Driver) 

MPC
MPS
MQ

MPC
MPT
MD

MPC
MPL

21.5”
54.6 cm

2.5”
(6 cm)

23.9”
(60.7 cm)

8” OC  (20.3 cm)

23.9”
(60.7 cm)

4.8” OC   (12.2 cm)

4.7”
11.9 cm

2.8”
(7 cm)

21.8”  (56 cm)

37.7”  (97.8 cm)

7.5” OC   (19 cm)

3” OC
(7.6 cm)

37.7”  (97.8 cm)

4.1” OC   (10.4 cm)
2.5” OC
(6.4 cm)

2.5”
(6 cm)

25 Port9 Port

18 Port

10 Port

4.4” OC  (11.2 cm)

48”  (123 cm)

4.4” OC   (11.2 cm)

11 Port

5 Port

(Integrated or
 Remote Driver) 

2.8”
(7 cm)

1.4”
(4 cm)

2.8”
(7 cm)

(Integrated or
 Remote Driver) 

(Integrated or 
Remote Driver) 

6”
15.2 cm

22” Multi-Port Linear - 5 Port
C-MPL-2205-#
MS-2205-#

48” Multi-Port Linear - 11 Port
C-MPL-4811-#
MS-4811-#

38” Multi-Port Rectangle - 10 Port
C-MPT-3810-#
MD-3810-#

38” Multi-Port Rectangle - 18 Port
C-MPT-3818-#
MD-3818-#

24” Multi-Port Square - 9 Port
C-MPS-2409-#
MQ-2409-#

24” Multi-Port Square - 25 Port
C-MPS-2425-#
MQ-2425-#

BL Matte Black
PC Pol. Chrome 
WH White
SG Satin Gold
BZ Bronze 
SS Satin Silver

End / Side View

BL Matte Black
PC Pol. Chrome 
WH White
SG Satin Gold
BZ Bronze 
SS Satin Silver

BL Matte Black
PC Pol. Chrome 
WH White
SG Satin Gold
BZ Bronze 
SS Satin Silver

BL Matte Black
PC Pol. Chrome 
WH White
SG Satin Gold
BZ Bronze 
SS Satin Silver

For more information on Solo Systems, Duo Systems, and Quatro Systems, see blackjack.com.
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For more information on Solo Systems, Duo Systems, and Quatro Systems, see blackjack.com.

System
Finish 
OptionsConfiguration Examples

Quatro

Duo

4S  (4’ 2x2 / 9 Port) 
MQ-2409-XX-4S-X-XXK

4L  (4’x2’ / 9 Port)
MQ-2425-XX-4L-X-XXK

Pendant 
Mounting

 6S  (6’ 3x3 / 25 Port)
MQ-2425-XX-6S-X-XXK

6L  (6’x2’ / 25 Port)
MQ-2425-XX-6L-X-XXK

48”
(122 cm)

23.9”
(60.7 cm)

8” OC  
(20.3 cm)

4.8” OC  
(12.2 cm)

48” (122 cm)

23.9”
60.7 cm

72” 
(182.9 cm)

7.5” OC  (19 cm)

3” OC
(7.6 cm)

114”  290 cm

4.1” OC  
(10.4 cm)

2.5” OC
(6.4 cm)

37.7”  
(97.8 cm)

37.7”  
(97.8 cm)

76”  (193 cm)

72”
(183 cm)

Square Configurations

Linear Configurations

6L  (6’4”x6” / 10 Port)
MD-3810-XX-6L-X-XXK

9L  (9’6”x6”/ 18 Port)
MD-3818-XX-9L-X-XXK

Linear Configurations

BL Matte Black
PC Pol. Chrome
BZ Bronze
SG Satin Gold
SS Satin Silver

Solo

96”  (243.8 cm)

4.4” OC  (11.2 cm)
2.8”
(7 cm)

48”  (123 cm)

Solo (L) Configuration

96”  (243.8 cm)

2.8”
(7 cm)

2.8”
(7 cm)

Solo 48” Linear Configuration

Solo 48” Grid ConfigurationSolo 22” Grid Configuration 

BL Matte Black
PC Pol. Chrome
BZ Bronze
SG Satin Gold
SS Satin Silver

BL Matte Black
PC Pol. Chrome
BZ Bronze
SG Satin Gold
SS Satin Silver

2.8”
(7 cm)

52” (132 cm)

24.6” OC  
(62.5 cm)

21.8”  
(56 cm)

48”  
(123 cm)

9.4” OC  
(23.9 cm)

2.8” (7 cm)
86.8”  (220.5 cm)

18.8” OC
(47.8 cm)


